
2021 Indiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-18   Conf: 26-18   Home: 14-6   Away: 10-10   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (312)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (4), Fucci (2), Fougerousse (1), Jessee (1), Opp (4)   Picked
Off: Houston (2), Ashley (1), Barr (1), Fougerousse (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Hopkins (2), Southern (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Brown 2, Sommer 2, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(56-76), Hopkins (22-28), Bierman (7-10), Brown (6-8), Sommer (6-9), Southern (6-10), Modugno (5-5), Bothwell (1-2), Litwicki (1-1),
Stahl (1-1), Tucker (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Richardson, Grant .320 44-44 172 32 55 9 2 7 33 89 .517 17 7 35 2 .397 3 0 11-13 78 2 0 1.000
2 Barr, Cole .292 44-44 154 36 45 8 2 8 35 81 .526 26 9 44 1 .415 4 0 4-6 34 63 9 .915
5 Toetz, Paul .281 43-43 167 28 47 18 0 1 24 68 .407 16 6 43 5 .365 0 0 1-1 39 92 9 .936
10 Colopy, Morgan .274 39-33 135 21 37 8 1 5 21 62 .459 8 1 50 1 .315 2 0 1-1 63 2 1 .985
3 Ashley, Drew .272 44-44 173 35 47 6 2 5 18 72 .416 21 10 41 2 .380 1 1 4-4 39 2 0 1.000
11 Hopkins, Collin .209 42-32 110 15 23 10 0 2 14 39 .355 8 2 23 0 .273 1 8 0-1 340 29 2 .995
26 Schank, Tucker 1.000 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Rowe, Brennan .667 2-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
1 Houston, Jeremy .276 32-22 76 11 21 2 0 0 10 23 .303 13 2 24 1 .396 0 5 1-1 19 61 7 .920
28 Murrison, Sam .257 17-10 35 5 9 1 1 0 1 12 .343 1 2 10 0 .316 0 1 2-2 19 0 0 1.000
21 Fucci, Jordan .247 29-24 85 11 21 8 0 5 21 44 .518 15 2 39 2 .369 1 0 0-0 162 4 1 .994
12 Macciocchi, Grant .241 17-10 29 7 7 1 0 2 5 14 .483 3 0 5 1 .313 0 0 3-3 10 20 1 .968
7 Vecrumba, Ethan .238 13-4 21 2 5 1 0 1 5 9 .429 1 1 3 1 .304 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
4 Jessee, Hunter .225 21-11 40 5 9 0 0 1 4 12 .300 5 1 11 0 .326 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
30 Fougerousse, Kip .209 32-28 115 13 24 3 1 2 16 35 .304 6 1 43 2 .250 2 0 0-0 191 8 5 .975
32 Van Pelt, Tyler .186 22-11 43 8 8 3 0 1 9 14 .326 7 3 11 0 .340 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Southern, Jacob .162 17-13 37 3 6 1 0 0 3 7 .189 6 1 17 0 .295 0 0 1-1 113 13 0 1.000
13 Espalin, James .161 20-18 56 8 9 1 0 0 6 10 .179 11 3 14 0 .329 0 1 1-1 19 40 6 .908
16 Whalen, Bobby .071 8-4 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 0 0 7 0 .071 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
38 Skrine, Jake .000 6-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 44-44 1472 242 377 81 9 40 228 596 .405 166 51 424 19 .349 14 16 31-37 1150 374 47 .970
Opponents .202 44-44 1405 166 284 61 5 30 148 445 .317 180 31 462 18 .305 6 15 28-38 1137 382 37 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Walker, Jack 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Macciocchi, Grant 1.56 0-1 7 0 0 0-1 1 17.1 8 5 3 5 21 2 0 1 .133 2 3 0 0 1
14 Stahl, Nathan 1.80 3-0 14 0 0 0-0 1 25.0 25 6 5 5 25 3 0 3 .250 1 2 0 0 0
45 Modugno, John 2.09 3-1 16 4 0 0-1 0 38.2 29 13 9 16 40 6 0 1 .207 3 3 0 1 3
37 Bierman, Gabe 2.68 5-4 12 12 1 0-1 0 74.0 47 26 22 30 80 8 0 4 .179 4 8 0 3 1
41 Bothwell, Ty 2.73 2-1 11 4 0 0-2 1 33.0 21 14 10 15 43 6 1 3 .174 2 2 0 0 0
27 Sharp, Reese 3.18 0-2 11 0 0 0-1 0 11.1 9 4 4 6 14 1 1 1 .209 1 0 0 0 0
51 Brown, McCade 3.39 5-4 12 12 0 0-2 0 61.0 35 29 23 43 97 9 1 5 .164 7 7 0 0 3
25 Manous, Connor 3.52 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 3 3 3 5 7 0 0 1 .115 1 1 0 0 1
18 Scott, Braden 4.08 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 11 8 8 28 4 1 3 .261 0 1 0 1 1
34 Tucker, Braydon 4.09 0-1 11 0 0 0-2 2 22.0 23 14 10 5 19 4 0 1 .264 1 1 0 0 1
35 Litwicki, Matt 4.50 0-0 10 0 0 0-1 4 12.0 11 6 6 2 17 5 0 1 .234 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sommer, Tommy 4.60 5-4 12 12 0 0-0 0 62.2 55 35 32 38 69 13 1 6 .237 4 3 1 1 4
Totals 3.17 26-18 138 44 1 4 9 383.1 284 166 135 180 462 61 5 30 .202 26 31 1 6 15
Opponents 5.21 18-26 150 44 3 1 9 378.0 377 242 219 166 424 81 9 40 .256 26 51 3 14 16



2021 Indiana University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Southern, Jacob 126 113 13 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 2 0
6 Richardson, Grant 80 78 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ashley, Drew 41 39 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Murrison, Sam 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jessee, Hunter 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Brown, McCade 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
37 Bierman, Gabe 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
20 Rowe, Brennan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Manous, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Bothwell, Ty 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Sharp, Reese 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Stahl, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Whalen, Bobby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hopkins, Collin 371 340 29 2 .995 1 22 6 .786 2 0
21 Fucci, Jordan 167 162 4 1 .994 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Colopy, Morgan 66 63 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Fougerousse, Kip 204 191 8 5 .975 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Macciocchi, Grant 31 10 20 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Toetz, Paul 140 39 92 9 .936 14 0 0 — 0 0
1 Houston, Jeremy 87 19 61 7 .920 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sommer, Tommy 12 3 8 1 .917 0 6 3 .667 0 0
2 Barr, Cole 106 34 63 9 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Espalin, James 65 19 40 6 .908 10 0 0 — 0 0
45 Modugno, John 9 3 4 2 .778 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
18 Scott, Braden 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Litwicki, Matt 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Tucker, Braydon 4 1 2 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Schank, Tucker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Skrine, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Van Pelt, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Vecrumba, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Walker, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1571 1150 374 47 .970 56 28 10 .737 4 0
Opponents 1556 1137 382 37 .976 65 31 6 .838 6 0


